UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DIGITAL CHECK CORP. d/b/a ST IMAGING, Petitioner,

v.

E-IMAGEDATA CORP.
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00178 Patent 9,179,019 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ANTHONY J. SENN UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

SUBMITTED VIA PTAB E2E

Dear Board:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, e-ImageData Corp., by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Anthony J. Senn. Mr. Senn's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 a.m. CST on July 14, 2017, at the offices of K&L Gates LLP, 70 West Madison Street, Suite 2800, Chicago, IL 60602-4207. Mr. Senn's deposition shall continue from day-to-day if necessary. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and time. The deposition will be taken before a



notary public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 29, 2017

/Michael T. Piery/

Michael T. Piery Reg. No. 71,915 Attorney for Patent Owner michael.piery@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY, LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2350 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4497

Tel: (414) 277-5367 Fax: (414) 978-8367



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DIGITAL CHECK CORP. d/b/a ST IMAGING, Petitioner,

v.

E-IMAGEDATA CORP.
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00178 Patent 9,179,019 B2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Dear Board:

I hereby certify that on June 29, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ANTHONY J. SENN UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 was electronically mailed in its entirety to:

Jason.Engel.PTAB@klgates.com mailto:robert.barz@klgates.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Michael T. Piery/
Michael T. Piery
Reg. No. 71,915

